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Out of NJ State Stations - By Total Score 
AWARD QTH OP CLASS CALL QSO'S CW POINTS MULT'S QRP BONUS TOTAL 
1st MI MI SO HI WB8WKQ 51 27 78 16 1 100 1348 
1st GA GA SO HI K4BAI 49 31 80 15 1 100 1300 
1st NC NC SO LO K4BYN 25 25 50 11 1 100 650 
1st FL FL SO HI KN4Y 19 19 38 11 1 100 518 
1st TN TN SO LO W4XK 19 19 38 10 1 100 480 
1st QRP 
FL FL SO QRP K3TW 13 5 18 10 2 100 460 

1st ME ME SO HI W3AKD 16 13 29 10 1 100 390 
1st TX TX SO HI WA2VYA 18 11 29 10 1 100 390 
  TN SO LO N4ARO 19 12 31 11 1 0 341 
1st AL AL SO LO AJ6T 21 9 30 10 1 0 300 
1st KS KS SO LO W0YJT 21 6 27 11 1 0 297 
1st GA 
SOLP GA SO LO K4VBM 12 4 16 7 1 100 212 

  TX SO HI N5RZ 11 11 22 9 1 0 198 
1st TX 
SOLP TX SO LO WA8ZBT 12 11 23 7 1 0 161 

1st MD MD SO HI AH6AX 7 4 11 5 1 100 155 
1st WI WI SO LO K9GDF 11 11 22 7 1 0 154 
1st MN MN SO HI K0RJW 12 0 12 11 1 0 132 
1st CO CO SO LO K0PRT 10 8 18 7 1 0 126 
  TX SO LO K5KJ 5 3 8 3 1 100 124 
1st IN IN SO HI K9DUR 10 5 15 8 1 0 120 
1st OH OH SO LO W8KNO 11 6 17 7 1 0 119 
1st CA CA SO HI W6SX 7 7 14 6 1 0 84 
  NC SO LO K4BSK 6 6 12 6 1 0 72 
1st QRP 
OH OH SO QRP N8OCJ 6 0 6 6 2 0 72 

1st MA MA SO LO N1SOH 8 6 14 5 1 0 70 
1st CO 
SOHP CO SO HI KDOJLE 8 0 8 7 1 0 56 

1st OH 
SOHP OH SO HI N8BJQ 5 5 10 5 1 0 50 

1st IN 
SOLP IN SO LO AC9QM 7 0 7 7 1 0 49 

1st IA IA SO HI N0AC 5 5 10 4 1 0 40 
  TX SO LO KD5FBA 8 0 8 5 1 0 40 
  CA SO HI WQ6X 4 4 8 4 1 0 32 
1st MD 
SOLP MD SO LO W3WTD 4 4 8 4 1 0 32 

1st OR OR SO HI W7WHY 4 4 8 4 1 0 32 
  CA SO HI K6RB 5 5 10 3 1 0 30 
1st NY NY SO LO KR2AA 5 5 10 3 1 0 30 
  GA SO LO KD4QMY 5 0 5 5 1 0 25 
1st UT UT SO LO N7ACI 5 0 5 5 1 0 25 
  UT SO HI K6TET 4 4 8 3 1 0 24 
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Out of NJ State Stations - By Total Score 

AWARD QTH OP CLASS CALL QSO'S CW POINTS MULT'S QRP BONUS TOTAL 
            
  CA SO HI N5ZO 3 3 6 3 1 0 18 
1st SC SC SO LO KI1R 4 0 4 4 1 0 16 
1st CA 
SOLP CA SO LO WZ6ZZ 3 0 3 3 1 0 9 

  TX SO HI WE5TR 3 0 3 3 1 0 9 
1st OR 
SOLP OR SO LO K7ULS 2 2 4 2 1 0 8 

  TX SO LO WA5LXS 2 2 4 2 1 0 8 
1st WA WA SO LO KG7DAB 3 0 3 2 1 0 6 
  TN SO LO KX4FR 2 0 2 2 1 0 4 
1st NH NH SO LO W1END 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 
  OH SO LO AA8TA 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 
1st PA PA SO LO KF3G 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 
  OR SO LO K7JKM 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 
1st SD SD SO LO K0DAJ 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 
  TX SO LO KU5Y 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 
  UT SO HI K1LOK 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 
1st VA VA SO LO KM4IAJ 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 
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Out of NJ State Stations - By State 
AWARD QTH OP CLASS CALL QSO'S CW POINTS MULT'S QRP BONUS TOTAL 
1st AL AL SO LO AJ6T 21 9 30 10 1 0 300 
1st CA CA SO HI W6SX 7 7 14 6 1 0 84 
  CA SO HI WQ6X 4 4 8 4 1 0 32 
  CA SO HI K6RB 5 5 10 3 1 0 30 
  CA SO HI K6TET 4 4 8 3 1 0 24 
  CA SO HI N5ZO 3 3 6 3 1 0 18 
1st CA 
SOLP CA SO LO WZ6ZZ 3 0 3 3 1 0 9 
1st CO CO SO LO K0PRT 10 8 18 7 1 0 126 
1st CO 
SOHP CO SO HI KDOJLE 8 0 8 7 1 0 56 
1st FL FL SO HI KN4Y 19 19 38 11 1 100 518 
1st QRP FL FL SO QRP K3TW 13 5 18 10 2 100 460 
1st GA GA SO HI K4BAI 49 31 80 15 1 100 1300 
1st GA 
SOLP GA SO LO K4VBM 12 4 16 7 1 100 212 
  GA SO LO KD4QMY 5 0 5 5 1 0 25 
1st IA IA SO HI N0AC 5 5 10 4 1 0 40 
1st IN IN SO HI K9DUR 10 5 15 8 1 0 120 
1st IN SOLP IN SO LO AC9QM 7 0 7 7 1 0 49 
1st KS KS SO LO W0YJT 21 6 27 11 1 0 297 
1st MA MA SO LO N1SOH 8 6 14 5 1 0 70 
1st MD MD SO HI AH6AX 7 4 11 5 1 100 155 
1st MD 
SOLP MD SO LO W3WTD 4 4 8 4 1 0 32 
1st ME ME SO HI W3AKD 16 13 29 10 1 100 390 
1st MI MI SO HI WB8WKQ 51 27 78 16 1 100 1348 
1st MN MN SO HI K0RJW 12 0 12 11 1 0 132 
1st NC NC SO LO K4BYN 25 25 50 11 1 100 650 
  NC SO LO K4BSK 6 6 12 6 1 0 72 
1st NH NH SO LO W1END 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 
1st NY NY SO LO KR2AA 5 5 10 3 1 0 30 
1st OH OH SO LO W8KNO 11 6 17 7 1 0 119 
1st QRP OH OH SO QRP N8OCJ 6 0 6 6 2 0 72 
1st OH 
SOHP OH SO HI N8BJQ 5 5 10 5 1 0 50 
  OH SO LO AA8TA 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 
1st OR OR SO HI W7WHY 4 4 8 4 1 0 32 
1st OR 
SOLP OR SO LO K7ULS 2 2 4 2 1 0 8 
  OR SO LO K7JKM 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 
1st PA PA SO LO KF3G 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 
1st SC SC SO LO KI1R 4 0 4 4 1 0 16 
1st SD SD SO LO K0DAJ 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 
1st TN TN SO LO W4XK 19 19 38 10 1 100 480 
  TN SO LO N4ARO 19 12 31 11 1 0 341 
  TN SO LO KX4FR 2 0 2 2 1 0 4 
1st TX TX SO HI WA2VYA 18 11 29 10 1 100 390 
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Out of NJ State Stations - By State 
AWARD QTH OP CLASS CALL QSO'S CW POINTS MULT'S QRP BONUS TOTAL 
  TX SO HI N5RZ 11 11 22 9 1 0 198 
1st TX SOLP TX SO LO WA8ZBT 12 11 23 7 1 0 161 
  TX SO LO K5KJ 5 3 8 3 1 100 124 
  TX SO LO KD5FBA 8 0 8 5 1 0 40 
  TX SO HI WE5TR 3 0 3 3 1 0 9 
  TX SO LO WA5LXS 2 2 4 2 1 0 8 
  TX SO LO KU5Y 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 
1st UT UT SO LO N7AC 5 0 5 5 1 0 25 
  UT SO HI K1LOK 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 
1st VA VA SO LO KM4IAJ 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 
1st WA WA SO LO KG7DAB 3 0 3 2 1 0 6 
1st WI WI SO LO K9GDF 11 11 22 7 1 0 154 
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Canada & DX 
AWARD QTH OP CLAS

S CALL QSO'
S CW POINTS MULT'S QRP BONUS TOTAL 

1st Plaque  
Out of NJ 

SLOVAKI
A SO HP OM2VL 87 37 124 17 1 100 2208 

1st QC 
Certificate QC SO HP VE2GT 5 0 5 5 1 0 25 

1st ONT 
Certificate ONT SO LP VE3AQ 13 13 26 9 1 100 334 

  ONT SO LP VE3AYR 13 12 25 8 1 0 200 
1st ONT  
QRP Certificate ONT SO QRP VE3DQN 7 7 14 4 2 100 212 

1st MAR 
Certificate MARITIME SO LP VE9LWR 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 
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NJ Stations 
  AWARD QTH CTY OP CLASS CALL QSO'S CW POINTS MULT'S QRP BONUS TOTAL CLUB 

NNJ 1st NNJ Plaque NNJ BERG MO LO N2J 352 89 441 57 1 0 25137 FAIR LAWN ARC 
  2nd Bergen SOLP NNJ BERG SO LO W2AAB 102 71 173 39 1 0 6747 FAIR LAWN ARC 
    NNJ BERG SO LO W2XG 43 9 52 23 1 100 1296   
  1st Hudson NNJ HUDS SO LO KC2PDO 8 0 8 6 1 0 48   
  1st Hunterdon NNJ HUNT SO HI W2LE 156 156 312 47 1 0 14664   
  1st Middlesex NNJ MIDD SO QRP W2LJ 30 30 60 21 2 0 2520   
  1st Monmouth NNJ MONM SO HI K2CYS 184 184 368 50 1 100 18500 GARDEN STATE ARA 
    NNJ MONM SO HI K2DLS 271 0 271 46 1 0 12466   
  1st Morris NNJ MORR SO LO K2QU 93 93 186 40 1 100 7540   
    NNJ MORR SO   W2UDT 117 44 161 38 1 0 6118   
    NNJ MORR SO LO W2IOC 53 0 53 27 1 0 1431 NEW PROVIDENCE ARC 
    NNJ MORR SO LO KC2WUF 2 0 2 2 1 0 4 NEW PROVIDENCE ARC 
  1st Passaic NNJ PASS SO LO K2ZC 7 7 14 6 1 0 84 BERGEN ARA 

  1st QRP Passaic 
Rover NNJ PASS SO QRP 

ROVER KA2YRA 7 0 7 5 2 0 70 FAIR LAWN ARC 

  1st Somerset NNJ SOME SO LO KA2FIR 58 28 86 28 1 0 2408   
  1st Sussex NNJ SUSS SO HI KE2R 234 1 235 55 1 100 13025 SUSSEX COUNTY ARC 
  1st Union NNJ UNIO SO LO K2AL 83 4 87 36 1 0 3132 NEW PROVIDENCE ARC 
  1st Warren NNJ WRRN SO LO WC2FD 225 0 225 45 1 0 10125 721MCB 
                              

SNJ 1st Atlantic SNJ ATLA SO HI KZ2I 518 27 545 66 1 100 36070 SOUTH JERSEY DX ASSN 
  1st Burlington SNJ BURL SO HI NJ3U 4 0 4 4 1 0 16 DVRA 
  1st Cape SNJ CAPE SO LO AI2I 8 7 15 6 1 100 190   
  1st Camden SNJ CMDN SO HI K2AX 70 0 70 27 1 0 1890 SJRA 
  1st Gloucester SNJ GLOU SO LO N2CQ 73 71 144 28 1 0 4032 GLOUCESTER CNTY ARC 
    SNJ GLOU SO LO N2GXJ 37 0 37 20 1 0 740 GLOUCESTER CNTY ARC 
    SNJ GLOU SO LO W2KBF 15 10 25 12 1 0 300 FAIR LAWN ARC 

  1st SNJ Plaque SNJ MERC MU 
HI MULTI W2ZQ 895 70 965 70 1 100 67650 DVRA 

  1st Mercer SOHP SNJ MERC SO HI W3PR 84 71 155 35 1 100 5525 DVRA 
  1st Mercer SOLP SNJ MERC SO LO WA2TMF 94 93 187 29 1 0 5423 DVRA 
    SNJ MERC SO LO KE2D 18 17 35 8 1 0 280 SJRA 
    SNJ MERC SO HI K2GW 6 0 6 4 1 0 24 DVRA 
  1st Ocean SNJ OCEA SO HI K2RET 635 2 637 57 1 100 36409 FRC 
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NJ Stations 
  AWARD QTH CTY OP CLASS CALL QSO'S CW POINTS MULT'S QRP BONUS TOTAL CLUB 
  1st Ocean SOLP SNJ OCEA SO LO K3MR 51 51 102 27 1 100 2854 HOLIDAY CITY ARC 
    SNJ OCEA SO LO KA2F 46 46 92 25 1 0 2300 GARDEN STATE ARA 
    SNJ OCEA SO LO N2IBM 26 2 28 16 1 0 448 FRC 
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NJ CLUBS 
CLUB SCORE ENTRANTS COMMENT 
DVRA 78638 5 Gavel 
FRC 36857 2   
SOUTH JERSEY DX ASSN 36070 1   
FAIR LAWN ARC 32254 4   
GARDEN STATE ARA 20800 2   
SUSSEX COUNTY ARC 13025 1   
721MCB 10125 1   
NEW PROVIDENCE ARC 4567 3   
HOLIDAY CITY ARC 2854 1   
GLOUCESTER COUNTY ARC 2170 2   
SJRA 2170 2   
BERGEN ARA 84 1   
    

 


